## RESOLUTION NO. 70-13TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 145-08 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH FEES

WHEREAS, the provision of public health services and activities within Mason County requires the collection of fees to compliment other sources of revenue,

WHEREAS, it is the role and responsibility of Mason County Board of County Commissioners to set policy for Mason County Public Health concerning the funding of public health programs and activities in Mason County and to set fees accordingly,

WHEREAS, the Mason County Board of health met on November 26, 2013 and reviewed and deliberated on the appropriate fees for public health goods and services, and

WHEREAS, the proposed Environmental Health Fees for 2014 were approved by the Mason County Board of Health on November 26, 2013,

**THEREFORE, IT IS ESTABLISHED THAT** Mason County Public Health, Environmental Health Fees are amended for 2014 as shown in Attachment A, effective January 1, 2014.

**IT IS FURTHER ESTABLISHED THAT** Mason County Public Health, Environmental Health Fees will be increased each year after 2014 by the amount of the July to July Consumer Price Index (CPIU) – All Urban Consumers with a maximum increase of 5%.

APPROVED this 17th day of DEC., 2013.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
Randy Neatherlin, Chairperson
Terri Jeffreys, Commissioner
Tim Stellon
Tim Sheldon, Commissioner
ATTEST:
Mindi Brock, Clerk of the Board
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Tim Whitehead, Chief Civil Deputy Prosecuting Attorney